ORIGINAL

## CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

ORDINANCE NO. 4730

AN ORDINANCE regarding the definition of Adult Entertainment Use; and amending Section 3 (part) of Ordinance No. 3884 and Bellevue City Code (Land Use Code) 20.50.010.

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to amend the definition of "Adult Entertainment Use" in the Land Use Code to include adult cabarets; and

WHEREAS, the City has complied with the State Environmental Policy Act and the City's Environmental Procedures Ordinance; now, therefore,

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Section 3 (part) of Ordinance No. 3884 and Bellevue City Code 20.50.010, subsection "Adult Entertainment Use," are amended as follows:

"ADULT ENTERTAINMENT USE. An Adult Retail Establishment, Adult Theater, or any premises required to be licensed as an Adult Cabaret under Chapter 5.08 of the Bellevue City Code."

Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force five (5) days after its passage and legal publication.

PASSED by the City (	ouncil this 23nd day of January, 1995, and
signed in authentication of	ts passage this 23nd day of
January	1995.
(SEAL)	
	Stall Lord

Donald S. Davidson, DDS, Mayor

Approved as to form:

Richard L Andraws, Lity Attorney

Richard Gidley, Deputy City Attorpey

Attest:

Myrna L. Basich, City Clerk

Published January 27, 1995